

M. Exe. No. 13 of 2015

Order No. 29 dated 09.02.2021.

The record was not put up on 09.06.2020 & 02.09.2020 due to lock-down on account of covid 19. The record is put up today.

Today the case is fixed for hearing on the point of correctness of calculation sheet..

Both parties file hazira through learned advocates.

P.O. is on leave the matter is adjourned today.

To 01.06.2021 for hearing on the point of correctness of calculation sheet..

Addl. District Judge
1 st Court, Burdwan I/C